Bid Date: 2/2/23 IFB# 186907

Project Title: Sanitary Sewer Replacement Project 31 (SSR 31) CIP# WC-19001

Bid Summary

	BID SUMMARY			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Cratus, Inc.		Pacific Trenchless, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
BASE BID									
1	696	LF	Replace 6"/8" VCP w/ 8" HDPE (pipe bursting)	\$362.00	\$251,952.00	\$510.00	\$354,960.00	\$600.00	\$417,600.00
2	1,450	LF	Replace 8"/10"/12" VCP w/ 10" HDPE (pipe bursting)	\$372.00	\$539,400.00	\$550.00	\$797,500.00	\$705.00	\$1,022,250.00
3	1,861	LF	Replace 10" VCP w/ 12" HDPE (pipe bursting)	\$382.00	\$710,902.00	\$590.00	\$1,097,990.00	\$720.00	\$1,339,920.00
4	50	LF	Replace 6"/8" VCP w/ 8" HDPE (open trench)	\$672.00	\$33,600.00	\$950.00	\$47,500.00	\$855.00	\$42,750.00
5	40	LF	Replace 8" VCP w/ 10" HDPE (open trench)	\$682.00	\$27,280.00	\$1,050.00	\$42,000.00	\$865.00	\$34,600.00
6	150	LF	Replace 10" VCP w/ 12" HDPE (open trench)	\$692.00	\$103,800.00	\$1,150.00	\$172,500.00	\$875.00	\$131,250.00
7	21	EA	Replace 4" lateral (pipe bursting)	\$3,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$5,850.00	\$122,850.00
8	10	EA	Replace 4" lateral (open trench)	\$4,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$9,750.00	\$97,500.00
9	14	EA	Replace 4" ACP lateral (open trench)	\$5,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$11,950.00	\$167,300.00
10	2	EA	Replace 6" ACP lateral (open trench)	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,950.00	\$27,900.00
11	11	EA	Reconnect 4" lateral to new main	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$8,750.00	\$96,250.00
12	5	EA	Reconnect 6" lateral to new main	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,750.00	\$48,750.00
13	2	EA	Replace existing 4-inch/6-inch sewer lateral by pipe-bursting method, spanning multiple bounds of traffic	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$11,750.00	\$23,500.00
14	3	EA	Replace existing 4-inch/6-inch sewer lateral, spanning multiple bounds of traffic by open trench method	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$19,750.00	\$59,250.00
15	24	EA	Remove existing MH and replace w/ new 48" MH	\$10,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$480,000.00	\$17,775.00	\$426,600.00
16	1	EA	Remove existing lamphole/flush inlet and replace w/ new 48" MH	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,775.00	\$17,775.00
17	1	EA	Installing main lamphole or cleanout	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,855.00	\$3,855.00
18	3	EA	Remove existing 48" or 60" MH	\$2,860.00	\$8,580.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,885.00	\$38,655.00
19	10,924	LF	Post cleaning and video inspection of mains	\$5.00	\$54,620.00	\$15.00	\$163,860.00	\$10.00	\$109,240.00
20	403	LF	Slurry fill (grout) abandoned mains	\$100.00	\$40,300.00	\$25.00	\$10,075.00	\$95.00	\$38,285.00
21	60	LF	Sag Corrections	\$460.00	\$27,600.00	\$1,050.00	\$63,000.00	\$905.00	\$54,300.00
22	1	LS	Project as-built GPS survey data collection	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$21,750.00	\$21,750.00
23	1,791	LF	Nighttime Replace 6"/8" VCP w/ 8" HDPE (pipe bursting)	\$462.00	\$827,442.00	\$510.00	\$913,410.00	\$720.00	\$1,289,520.00
24	2,762	LF	Nighttime Replace 8"/10"/12" VCP w/ 10" HDPE (pipe bursting)	\$477.00	\$1,317,474.00	\$550.00	\$1,519,100.00	\$730.00	\$2,016,260.00
25	2,124	LF	Nighttime Replace 10" VCP w/ 12" HDPE (pipe bursting)	\$492.00	\$1,045,008.00	\$590.00	\$1,253,160.00	\$740.00	\$1,571,760.00
26	17	EA	Nighttime Remove /Replace 48" MH	\$12,000.00	\$204,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$18,775.00	\$319,175.00
27	1	EA	Replace Drop MH connection	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,775.00	\$19,775.00
Total of Base Bid (Items 1 through 27 only, with all applicable taxes included) \$5,712,458.00 \$7,707							\$7,707,055.00		\$9,558,620.00
ADD ALTERNA	TE BID								
28	10	EA	Additional potholing	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,955.00	\$39,550.00
29	10		Disposal of excavated soils at Class 1 landfill	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$555.00	\$5,550.00
30	10	TON	Disposal of excavated soils at Class 2 landfill	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$395.00	\$3,950.00
31	200	LF	Nighttime replace 6"/8" VCP w/ 8" HDPE (open trench)	\$772.00	\$154,400.00	\$950.00	\$190,000.00	\$965.00	\$193,000.00
32	200	LF	Nighttime replace 8" VCP w/ 10" HDPE (open trench)	\$782.00	\$156,400.00	\$1,050.00	\$210,000.00	\$975.00	\$195,000.00
33	200	LF	Nighttime replace 10" VCP w/ 12" HDPE (open trench)	\$792.00	\$158,400.00	\$1,150.00	\$230,000.00	\$995.00	\$199,000.00
Total of Add Alternate Bid (Items 28 through 33 only, with all applicable taxes included)					\$481,200.00		\$653,500.00		\$636,050.00
Grand Total - Base Bid and Add Alternate Bid (Items 1 through 33, with all applicable taxes include)				1	\$6,193,658.00		\$8,360,555.00		\$10,194,670.00